St. Peter's Elementary School

7910 Belair Road * Baltimore, MD 21236 * Phone 410-665-4521 * www.st-peterslutheeran.com

BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE SCHEDULE OF FEES

Program	Frequency	Annual Cost	Monthly Cost*
			(10 equal payments)
Before & After Care	5 days/week	\$2,550.00	\$255.00
Before & After Care	4 days/week	\$2,312.00	\$231.20
Before & After Care	3 days/week	\$1,938.00	\$193.80
Before & After Care	2 days/week	\$1,428.00	\$142.80
Before Care ONLY	5 days/week	\$1,700.00	\$170.00
Before Care ONLY	4 days/week	\$1,496.00	\$149.60
Before Care ONLY	3 days/week	\$1,224.00	\$122.40
Before Care ONLY	2 days/week	\$952.00	\$95.20
After Care ONLY	5 days/week	\$1,870.00	\$187.00
After Care ONLY	4 days/week	\$1,768.00	\$176.80
After Care ONLY	3 days/week	\$1,530.00	\$153.00
After Care ONLY	2 days/week	\$1,156.00	\$115.60
Drop-In Care	Prior Arrangement - at least 24 hrs. in advance **	\$25.00/session	Dependent on Frequency
Drop-In Care	Unscheduled	\$40.00/session	Dependent on Frequency

^{*}For students starting and ending services after the beginning of the school year, fees will be adjusted accordingly.

<u>Availability:</u> Our day care operates on every instructional day. It does not operate on non-school days.

<u>Drop-In Care:</u> Drop-in care is available for all St. Peter's students. Fees are charged per session, with before care and after care each being a session (e.g. using both sessions will cost two fees).

<u>Scheduled Half Days:</u> Students who are enrolled in after care 4 or 5 days/week are eligible to receive after care beginning at noon on scheduled half days at NO ADDITIONAL COST. All other students enrolled in St. Peter's Day Care may attend on half days by prior arrangement only. The drop-in care fee will be assessed. Half-day care is not currently available for students who do not otherwise participate in before/after care.

^{**} If morning or afternoon care is requested *without* the 24-hour advance notice, parents will be charged the \$40.00 Drop-In fee

LATE FEE POLICY FOR BEFORE AND AFTER CARE

<u>Late Pick-Up by Parents:</u> All students must be picked up from school at our daily dismissal time of 3:30 p.m. on the rear parking lot by the blue awning. Teachers, who supervise dismissal, will remain at the awning with students and will provide a "grace" period for late parent pick-up between 3:30 and 3:45 p.m. At 3:45, teachers will take any remaining students to our After Care in the Fellowship Hall.

Parents whose children are not already signed up for After Care, or have not given 24 hours notice, will be charged the "Drop In" rate of \$1.00 per minute between 3:45 and 4:00 p.m. If your child is still in After Care at 4:00 p.m., you will be charged the full "Drop-In" rate of \$40.00.

After Care closes at 6:00 p.m. Should you arrive after 6:00 p.m. to pick up your child, you will be charged \$1.00 per minute that you are late.